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CITY OF CARO Check Register - Council Meeting Page:     1

Check Issue Dates: 10/17/2023 - 11/6/2023 Nov 02, 2023  01:04PM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

GL Check Check Invoice GL Account Invoice GL Account Title Amount

Period Issue Date Number

71-B DISTRICT COURT

10/23 10/18/2023 77305 101-253-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 16.00

    Total 71-B DISTRICT COURT: 16.00

    Total 77305: 16.00

71-B DISTRICT COURT

10/23 10/25/2023 77306 101-253-760-000 POSTAGE 32.00

    Total 71-B DISTRICT COURT: 32.00

    Total 77306: 32.00

#3224 BUILDING ASSOCIATION

11/23 11/06/2023 77307 248-728-922-000 WATER/SEWER/GARBAGE 94.93

    Total #3224 BUILDING ASSOCIATION: 94.93

    Total 77307: 94.93

71-B DISTRICT COURT

11/23 11/06/2023 77308 101-253-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 150.00

    Total 71-B DISTRICT COURT: 150.00

    Total 77308: 150.00

71-B DISTRICT COURT

11/23 11/06/2023 77309 101-253-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 90.00

    Total 71-B DISTRICT COURT: 90.00

    Total 77309: 90.00

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

11/23 11/06/2023 77310 661-575-776-000 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 225.10

11/23 11/06/2023 77310 661-575-776-000 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 90.62

    Total ADVANCE AUTO PARTS: 315.72

    Total 77310: 315.72

AFLAC

11/23 11/06/2023 77311 101-000-231-003 AFLAC INSURANCE WITHHOLDING 728.15

    Total AFLAC: 728.15

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF CARO Check Register - Council Meeting Page:     2

Check Issue Dates: 10/17/2023 - 11/6/2023 Nov 02, 2023  01:04PM

GL Check Check Invoice GL Account Invoice GL Account Title Amount

Period Issue Date Number

    Total 77311: 728.15

ALISSA BOULTON

11/23 11/06/2023 77312 248-733-956-000 FARMERS MARKET - SNAP EXPENSE 33.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77312 248-733-956-002 FARMER'S MARKET - KC PROG EXP 2.00

    Total ALISSA BOULTON: 35.00

    Total 77312: 35.00

ALLISON ABBOTT

11/23 11/06/2023 77313 248-733-956-002 FARMER'S MARKET - KC PROG EXP 8.00

    Total ALLISON ABBOTT: 8.00

    Total 77313: 8.00

ALS GROUP USA, CORP

11/23 11/06/2023 77314 590-540-777-000 STATE TESTING & PERMITS 2,200.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77314 590-540-777-000 STATE TESTING & PERMITS 480.00

    Total ALS GROUP USA, CORP: 2,680.00

    Total 77314: 2,680.00

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

11/23 11/06/2023 77315 216-336-740-000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 249.96

11/23 11/06/2023 77315 248-728-776-000 DDA OPERATING SUPPLIES 528.65

11/23 11/06/2023 77315 101-301-740-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 46.95

11/23 11/06/2023 77315 101-301-725-000 UNIFORMS/UNIFORM EQUIPMENT 80.99

11/23 11/06/2023 77315 101-301-740-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 54.42

11/23 11/06/2023 77315 590-540-740-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 253.45

11/23 11/06/2023 77315 101-301-725-000 UNIFORMS/UNIFORM EQUIPMENT 99.94

11/23 11/06/2023 77315 101-301-740-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 119.95

11/23 11/06/2023 77315 101-301-744-001 EMERGENCY/EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 28.50

11/23 11/06/2023 77315 101-441-740-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11.13

11/23 11/06/2023 77315 591-540-740-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11.12

11/23 11/06/2023 77315 101-253-740-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 100.03

11/23 11/06/2023 77315 101-172-740-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 15.68

    Total AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES: 1,600.77

    Total 77315: 1,600.77

ANGEL ORTON

11/23 11/06/2023 77316 248-733-956-002 FARMER'S MARKET - KC PROG EXP 5.00

    Total ANGEL ORTON: 5.00

    Total 77316: 5.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF CARO Check Register - Council Meeting Page:     3

Check Issue Dates: 10/17/2023 - 11/6/2023 Nov 02, 2023  01:04PM

GL Check Check Invoice GL Account Invoice GL Account Title Amount

Period Issue Date Number

ASHLEY MONCHILOV

11/23 11/06/2023 77317 248-733-956-004 FARMERS MARKET - F.D. GRANT EX 300.00

    Total ASHLEY MONCHILOV: 300.00

    Total 77317: 300.00

AUTO-WARES GROUP

11/23 11/06/2023 77318 591-540-776-000 O&M SUPPLIES 10.99

11/23 11/06/2023 77318 661-575-776-000 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 100.99

    Total AUTO-WARES GROUP: 111.98

    Total 77318: 111.98

BARB MIKLOVIC

11/23 11/06/2023 77319 248-733-956-000 FARMERS MARKET - SNAP EXPENSE 10.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77319 248-733-956-000 FARMERS MARKET - SNAP EXPENSE 10.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77319 248-733-956-002 FARMER'S MARKET - KC PROG EXP 10.00

    Total BARB MIKLOVIC: 30.00

    Total 77319: 30.00

BRINKMAN EXCAVATING, LLC

11/23 11/06/2023 77320 591-540-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 1,226.79

11/23 11/06/2023 77320 101-265-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 1,000.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77320 591-540-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 1,114.35

11/23 11/06/2023 77320 101-265-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 411.00

    Total BRINKMAN EXCAVATING, LLC: 3,752.14

    Total 77320: 3,752.14

CAROL CARTER

11/23 11/06/2023 77321 248-733-956-000 FARMERS MARKET - SNAP EXPENSE 40.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77321 248-733-956-000 FARMERS MARKET - SNAP EXPENSE 20.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77321 248-733-956-002 FARMER'S MARKET - KC PROG EXP 4.00

    Total CAROL CARTER: 64.00

    Total 77321: 64.00

CARTER LUMBER

11/23 11/06/2023 77322 101-751-776-000 O&M SUPPLIES 741.85

    Total CARTER LUMBER: 741.85

    Total 77322: 741.85

CENTRAL MICHIGAN ASSOCIATION

11/23 11/06/2023 77323 101-301-960-000 EDUCATION & TRAINING, DUES 25.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF CARO Check Register - Council Meeting Page:     4

Check Issue Dates: 10/17/2023 - 11/6/2023 Nov 02, 2023  01:04PM

GL Check Check Invoice GL Account Invoice GL Account Title Amount

Period Issue Date Number

    Total CENTRAL MICHIGAN ASSOCIATION: 25.00

    Total 77323: 25.00

CHRIS E LANDSCAPING LLC

11/23 11/06/2023 77324 101-265-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 1,260.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77324 101-751-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 990.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77324 101-754-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 1,125.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77324 101-753-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 1,125.00

    Total CHRIS E LANDSCAPING LLC: 4,500.00

    Total 77324: 4,500.00

CHRISTINE FRITZ

11/23 11/06/2023 77325 248-733-956-002 FARMER'S MARKET - KC PROG EXP 10.00

    Total CHRISTINE FRITZ: 10.00

    Total 77325: 10.00

CHURCH, URBAN & ASSOCIATES LLC

11/23 11/06/2023 77326 101-253-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 10.98

11/23 11/06/2023 77326 101-253-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 51.48

    Total CHURCH, URBAN & ASSOCIATES LLC: 62.46

    Total 77326: 62.46

COMPANION LIFE INSURANCE CO.

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 101-172-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 61.66

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 101-262-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 3.99

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 101-253-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 17.56

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 101-260-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 15.76

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 101-265-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 14.36

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 101-301-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 139.65

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 591-540-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 90.75

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 596-560-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 30.34

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 596-521-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 6.72

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 661-575-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 23.22

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 590-560-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 148.36

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 590-536-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 3.36

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 590-540-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 131.79

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 590-545-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 20.17

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 591-560-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 72.09

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 591-536-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 3.36

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 203-483-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 28.08

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 204-442-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 10.08

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 204-483-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 10.91

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 248-441-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 17.77

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 248-728-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 67.88

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 10/17/2023 - 11/6/2023 Nov 02, 2023  01:04PM

GL Check Check Invoice GL Account Invoice GL Account Title Amount

Period Issue Date Number

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 216-336-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 70.98

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 101-702-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 12.73

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 101-441-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 122.59

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 101-751-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 6.72

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 202-483-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 28.08

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 202-463-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 16.81

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 203-463-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 20.17

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 101-262-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 13.71

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 101-253-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISIBLITY 53.86

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 101-260-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISIBLITY 55.40

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 101-265-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 40.33

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 101-301-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 467.79

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 101-371-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 18.39

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 591-536-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 1.20

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 591-540-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 32.32

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 596-560-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 9.38

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 596-521-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 2.39

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 661-575-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 6.69

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 101-172-719-000 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 47.64

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 216-336-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 18.75

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 590-560-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 40.30

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 590-536-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 1.20

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 590-540-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 43.49

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 590-545-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 7.18

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 591-560-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 21.35

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 203-463-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 7.18

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 203-483-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 7.08

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 204-442-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 3.59

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 204-483-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 2.69

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 248-441-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 5.69

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 248-728-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 20.75

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 101-371-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 4.99

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 101-702-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 2.99

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 101-441-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 40.70

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 101-751-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 2.39

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 202-483-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 7.08

11/23 11/06/2023 77327 202-463-717-000 LIFE INSURANCE 5.99

    Total COMPANION LIFE INSURANCE CO.: 2,188.43

    Total 77327: 2,188.43

CRYSTAL COATINGS INC

11/23 11/06/2023 77328 591-540-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 103,000.00

    Total CRYSTAL COATINGS INC: 103,000.00

    Total 77328: 103,000.00

CURCIO LAW FIRM PLC

11/23 11/06/2023 77329 101-172-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 105.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 10/17/2023 - 11/6/2023 Nov 02, 2023  01:04PM

GL Check Check Invoice GL Account Invoice GL Account Title Amount

Period Issue Date Number

    Total CURCIO LAW FIRM PLC: 105.00

    Total 77329: 105.00

DAKOTA OSTERHOUT

11/23 11/06/2023 77330 248-733-956-000 FARMERS MARKET - SNAP EXPENSE 145.00

    Total DAKOTA OSTERHOUT: 145.00

    Total 77330: 145.00

DANAFAYE PAUL

11/23 11/06/2023 77331 248-733-956-002 FARMER'S MARKET - KC PROG EXP 5.00

    Total DANAFAYE PAUL: 5.00

    Total 77331: 5.00

DIAMOND EXCAVATING LLC

11/23 11/06/2023 77332 101-265-970-002 CAPITAL OUTLAY MUNICIPAL BLDG 49,576.83

    Total DIAMOND EXCAVATING LLC: 49,576.83

    Total 77332: 49,576.83

DIESEL TRUCK SALES

11/23 11/06/2023 77333 661-575-776-000 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 29.39

    Total DIESEL TRUCK SALES: 29.39

    Total 77333: 29.39

DOUBLE Z LAWNCARE

11/23 11/06/2023 77334 248-728-801-000 DDA CONTRACTED SERVICES 2,005.00

    Total DOUBLE Z LAWNCARE: 2,005.00

    Total 77334: 2,005.00

DUBOIS-COOPER

11/23 11/06/2023 77335 590-540-776-000 OM&R SUPPLIES NORMAL 2,496.00

    Total DUBOIS-COOPER: 2,496.00

    Total 77335: 2,496.00

DUNN HARDWARE & SUPPLY, INC.

11/23 11/06/2023 77336 101-441-725-000 UNIFORMS 159.88

11/23 11/06/2023 77336 591-540-725-000 UNIFORMS 159.88

11/23 11/06/2023 77336 591-540-725-000 UNIFORMS 72.44

11/23 11/06/2023 77336 101-441-725-000 UNIFORMS 72.44

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 10/17/2023 - 11/6/2023 Nov 02, 2023  01:04PM

GL Check Check Invoice GL Account Invoice GL Account Title Amount

Period Issue Date Number

11/23 11/06/2023 77336 101-441-725-000 UNIFORMS 72.44

11/23 11/06/2023 77336 591-540-725-000 UNIFORMS 72.44

    Total DUNN HARDWARE & SUPPLY, INC.: 609.52

    Total 77336: 609.52

EASTERN ASPHALT

11/23 11/06/2023 77337 101-265-970-002 CAPITAL OUTLAY MUNICIPAL BLDG 122,724.00

    Total EASTERN ASPHALT: 122,724.00

    Total 77337: 122,724.00

ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES

11/23 11/06/2023 77338 248-733-900-000 FARMERS MARKET - ADVERTISING 274.65

11/23 11/06/2023 77338 248-728-741-000 LUNCHEONS 72.75

11/23 11/06/2023 77338 248-728-776-000 DDA OPERATING SUPPLIES 99.00

    Total ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES: 446.40

    Total 77338: 446.40

EMTERRA ENVIRONMENTAL USA CORP

11/23 11/06/2023 77339 596-521-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 1,401.60

11/23 11/06/2023 77339 596-521-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 20,895.30

    Total EMTERRA ENVIRONMENTAL USA CORP: 22,296.90

    Total 77339: 22,296.90

FERGUSON WATERWORKS #3386

11/23 11/06/2023 77340 591-540-776-000 O&M SUPPLIES 88.79

    Total FERGUSON WATERWORKS #3386: 88.79

    Total 77340: 88.79

FIRST BANKCARD

11/23 11/06/2023 77341 101-702-962-000 TRAVEL & LODGING 256.40

11/23 11/06/2023 77341 590-545-776-000 OM&R SUPPLIES 954.95

11/23 11/06/2023 77341 590-540-960-000 EDUCATION AND TRAINING 202.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77341 101-253-960-000 EDUCATION AND TRAINING 130.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77341 101-253-960-000 EDUCATION AND TRAINING 256.31-

11/23 11/06/2023 77341 101-253-960-000 EDUCATION AND TRAINING 350.00-

11/23 11/06/2023 77341 216-336-740-000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 10.95

11/23 11/06/2023 77341 216-336-740-000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 29.63

11/23 11/06/2023 77341 216-336-740-000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 82.99

11/23 11/06/2023 77341 216-336-740-000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 25.96

11/23 11/06/2023 77341 216-336-740-000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 20.99

11/23 11/06/2023 77341 591-540-760-000 POSTAGE 9.35

11/23 11/06/2023 77341 101-301-963-000 TRAINING AMMUNITION 540.55

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Invoice GL Account Invoice GL Account Title Amount

Period Issue Date Number

11/23 11/06/2023 77341 101-301-740-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 38.15

11/23 11/06/2023 77341 216-336-960-000 EDUCATION & TRAINING 375.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77341 216-336-740-000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 34.97

11/23 11/06/2023 77341 216-336-740-000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 59.96

11/23 11/06/2023 77341 101-265-776-000 O&M SUPPLIES 74.98

11/23 11/06/2023 77341 591-540-960-000 EDUCATION & TRAINING 100.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77341 661-575-776-000 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 306.14

11/23 11/06/2023 77341 101-441-960-000 EDUCATION AND TRAINING 340.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77341 591-540-960-000 EDUCATION & TRAINING 340.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77341 661-575-776-000 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 279.98

    Total FIRST BANKCARD: 3,606.64

    Total 77341: 3,606.64

FOSTER, SWIFT, COLLINS & SMITH, PC

11/23 11/06/2023 77342 101-253-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 450.87

11/23 11/06/2023 77342 101-172-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 75.00

    Total FOSTER, SWIFT, COLLINS & SMITH, PC: 525.87

    Total 77342: 525.87

GAMBLES DO IT BEST HARDWARE

11/23 11/06/2023 77343 590-545-776-000 OM&R SUPPLIES 119.98

11/23 11/06/2023 77343 101-265-776-000 O&M SUPPLIES 3.47

11/23 11/06/2023 77343 248-733-956-001 FARMERS MARKET - OTHER EXPENS 34.43

11/23 11/06/2023 77343 101-265-776-000 O&M SUPPLIES 63.96

11/23 11/06/2023 77343 591-540-776-000 O&M SUPPLIES 19.57

11/23 11/06/2023 77343 591-540-776-000 O&M SUPPLIES 32.99

11/23 11/06/2023 77343 101-265-776-000 O&M SUPPLIES 11.98

11/23 11/06/2023 77343 101-751-776-000 O&M SUPPLIES 1,799.88

11/23 11/06/2023 77343 591-540-776-000 O&M SUPPLIES 10.49

11/23 11/06/2023 77343 101-265-776-000 O&M SUPPLIES 60.54

11/23 11/06/2023 77343 591-540-776-000 O&M SUPPLIES 30.46

11/23 11/06/2023 77343 591-540-776-000 O&M SUPPLIES 34.99

    Total GAMBLES DO IT BEST HARDWARE: 2,222.74

    Total 77343: 2,222.74

GRAINGER

11/23 11/06/2023 77344 590-540-776-000 OM&R SUPPLIES NORMAL 869.94

11/23 11/06/2023 77344 590-545-776-000 OM&R SUPPLIES 2,002.50

    Total GRAINGER: 2,872.44

    Total 77344: 2,872.44

GREAT LAKES PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT

11/23 11/06/2023 77345 101-301-930-001 VEHICLE MAINTENACE EXPENSE 800.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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    Total GREAT LAKES PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT: 800.00

    Total 77345: 800.00

HAROLD POLEGA

11/23 11/06/2023 77346 248-733-956-000 FARMERS MARKET - SNAP EXPENSE 267.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77346 248-733-956-002 FARMER'S MARKET - KC PROG EXP 11.00

    Total HAROLD POLEGA: 278.00

    Total 77346: 278.00

HILLS & DALES GENERAL HOSPITAL

11/23 11/06/2023 77347 101-441-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 98.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77347 101-441-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 98.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77347 216-336-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 76.00

    Total HILLS & DALES GENERAL HOSPITAL: 272.00

    Total 77347: 272.00

HIRSCHMAN OIL SUPPLY INC

11/23 11/06/2023 77348 661-575-860-000 GAS/OIL 1,190.26

11/23 11/06/2023 77348 661-575-860-000 GAS/OIL 802.10

    Total HIRSCHMAN OIL SUPPLY INC: 1,992.36

    Total 77348: 1,992.36

JENA WOLKENS

11/23 11/06/2023 77349 248-733-956-002 FARMER'S MARKET - KC PROG EXP 8.00

    Total JENA WOLKENS: 8.00

    Total 77349: 8.00

JOSEPH M DAY COMPANY

11/23 11/06/2023 77350 590-540-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 356.00

    Total JOSEPH M DAY COMPANY: 356.00

    Total 77350: 356.00

KEN MARTIN ELECTRIC, INC

11/23 11/06/2023 77351 202-451-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES - CONST. 2,070.25

11/23 11/06/2023 77351 591-540-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 985.75

11/23 11/06/2023 77351 590-540-776-000 OM&R SUPPLIES NORMAL 580.00

    Total KEN MARTIN ELECTRIC, INC: 3,636.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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    Total 77351: 3,636.00

KENDRA UREEL

11/23 11/06/2023 77352 248-733-956-000 FARMERS MARKET - SNAP EXPENSE 45.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77352 248-733-956-002 FARMER'S MARKET - KC PROG EXP 15.00

    Total KENDRA UREEL: 60.00

    Total 77352: 60.00

KRISTAL'S HELPING HAND LLC

11/23 11/06/2023 77353 101-441-801-002 CONTRACTED SERV - JANITORIAL 138.34

11/23 11/06/2023 77353 216-336-801-002 CONTRACTED SERV - JANITORIAL 54.14

11/23 11/06/2023 77353 101-301-801-002 CONTRACTED SERV - JANITORIAL 108.34

11/23 11/06/2023 77353 101-260-801-002 CONTRACTED SERV - JANITORIAL 100.28

11/23 11/06/2023 77353 101-172-801-002 CONTRACTED SERV  - JANITORIAL 100.28

11/23 11/06/2023 77353 101-253-801-002 CONTRACTED SERV - JANITORIAL 100.28

11/23 11/06/2023 77353 590-540-801-002 CONTRACTED SERV - JANITORIAL 108.34

    Total KRISTAL'S HELPING HAND LLC: 710.00

    Total 77353: 710.00

LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC.

11/23 11/06/2023 77354 661-575-776-000 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 304.06

    Total LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC.: 304.06

    Total 77354: 304.06

LISA JUNE

11/23 11/06/2023 77355 248-733-956-000 FARMERS MARKET - SNAP EXPENSE 275.00

    Total LISA JUNE: 275.00

    Total 77355: 275.00

MACQUEEN EMERGENCY

11/23 11/06/2023 77356 216-336-930-000 REPAIRS - EQUIPMENT 2,117.00

    Total MACQUEEN EMERGENCY: 2,117.00

    Total 77356: 2,117.00

MAURINE SALSBURY

11/23 11/06/2023 77357 248-733-956-000 FARMERS MARKET - SNAP EXPENSE 4.00

    Total MAURINE SALSBURY: 4.00

    Total 77357: 4.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Invoice GL Account Invoice GL Account Title Amount

Period Issue Date Number

MESSA

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 202-463-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 346.82

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 202-483-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 344.74

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 101-172-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 391.27

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 101-262-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 64.49

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 101-253-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 871.94

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 101-260-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 296.66

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 101-265-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 832.36

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 101-301-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 6,362.94

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 591-536-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 69.36

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 591-540-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 1,872.81

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 596-560-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 522.48

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 596-521-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 138.73

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 661-575-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 393.17

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 101-000-231-006 HEALTH INSURANCE WITHHOLDING 6,098.46

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 216-336-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 12.90

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 590-560-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 2,906.63

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 590-536-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 69.36

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 590-540-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 3,016.73

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 590-545-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 485.54

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 591-560-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 1,168.84

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 203-463-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 416.18

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 203-483-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 344.74

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 204-442-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 208.09

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 204-483-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 193.13

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 248-441-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 69.36

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 248-728-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 12.90

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 101-371-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 71.95

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 101-702-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSUARANCE 96.74

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 101-441-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 2,674.26

11/23 11/06/2023 77358 101-751-716-000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE 138.73

    Total MESSA: 30,492.31

    Total 77358: 30,492.31

MICH ASS'N OF MUNICIPAL CLERKS

11/23 11/06/2023 77359 101-260-960-000 EDUCATION AND TRAINING 1,400.00

    Total MICH ASS'N OF MUNICIPAL CLERKS: 1,400.00

    Total 77359: 1,400.00

MICHIGAN ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS OF POLICE

11/23 11/06/2023 77360 101-301-960-000 EDUCATION & TRAINING, DUES 115.00

    Total MICHIGAN ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS OF POLICE: 115.00

    Total 77360: 115.00

MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY

11/23 11/06/2023 77361 101-253-969-000 TAX - PENALTY & INTEREST 121.25

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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    Total MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY: 121.25

    Total 77361: 121.25

MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUE

11/23 11/06/2023 77362 101-441-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 540.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77362 590-540-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 180.00

    Total MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUE: 720.00

    Total 77362: 720.00

MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE-SAGINAW

11/23 11/06/2023 77363 591-540-776-000 O&M SUPPLIES 120.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77363 591-540-776-000 O&M SUPPLIES 425.82

    Total MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE-SAGINAW: 545.82

    Total 77363: 545.82

MOORE MOTOR SALES

11/23 11/06/2023 77364 661-575-776-000 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 41.85

11/23 11/06/2023 77364 216-336-930-000 REPAIRS - EQUIPMENT 416.33

    Total MOORE MOTOR SALES: 458.18

    Total 77364: 458.18

NEW PIG CORPORATION

11/23 11/06/2023 77365 216-336-740-000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,250.28

    Total NEW PIG CORPORATION: 1,250.28

    Total 77365: 1,250.28

OAKLAND COUNTY

11/23 11/06/2023 77366 101-301-750-000 POLICE TECHNOLOGY 1,074.50

    Total OAKLAND COUNTY: 1,074.50

    Total 77366: 1,074.50

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC

11/23 11/06/2023 77367 101-253-740-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 49.99

    Total ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC: 49.99

    Total 77367: 49.99

PIZZA HUT

11/23 11/06/2023 77368 216-336-960-000 EDUCATION & TRAINING 320.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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    Total PIZZA HUT: 320.00

    Total 77368: 320.00

R&R TECHNICAL SERVICES

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 202-483-853-000 TELEPHONE 20.45

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 203-483-853-000 TELEPHONE 20.45

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 204-483-853-000 TELEPHONE 20.45

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 248-728-853-000 TELEPHONE 55.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 216-336-853-000 TELEPHONE 55.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-253-853-000 TELEPHONE 27.50

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-260-853-000 TELEPHONE 27.50

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-371-853-000 TELEPHONE 20.50

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-702-853-000 TELEPHONE 20.45

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-441-853-000 TELEPHONE 20.45

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-703-853-000 TELEPHONE 20.45

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 590-540-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 47.50

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 591-540-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 47.50

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 596-521-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 23.75

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-265-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 45.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-751-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 15.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-172-853-000 TELEPHONE 55.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-172-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 95.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-253-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 47.50

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-260-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 47.50

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-301-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 71.25

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-441-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 71.25

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 216-336-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 23.75

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-703-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 55.16

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-703-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 263.88

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-101-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 30.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-301-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 55.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-253-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 2.50

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-260-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 2.50

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 590-540-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 5.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-101-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 90.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-260-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 37.50

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-301-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 15.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-441-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 30.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 216-336-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 15.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 590-540-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 15.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 591-540-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 30.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 590-540-853-000 TELEPHONE 20.45

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 591-540-853-000 TELEPHONE 20.45

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 596-560-853-000 TELEPHONE 20.45

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 661-575-853-000 TELEPHONE 55.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-172-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 45.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-253-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 37.50

11/23 11/06/2023 77369 101-301-853-000 TELEPHONE & PAGERS 20.45

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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    Total R&R TECHNICAL SERVICES: 1,764.04

    Total 77369: 1,764.04

SEAN MONTGOMERY

11/23 11/06/2023 77370 248-733-956-000 FARMERS MARKET - SNAP EXPENSE 43.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77370 248-733-956-002 FARMER'S MARKET - KC PROG EXP 4.00

    Total SEAN MONTGOMERY: 47.00

    Total 77370: 47.00

SHIRLEY PHILLIPS

11/23 11/06/2023 77371 248-733-956-002 FARMER'S MARKET - KC PROG EXP 21.00

    Total SHIRLEY PHILLIPS: 21.00

    Total 77371: 21.00

SILVERSMITH DATA

11/23 11/06/2023 77372 590-540-750-001 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AGREEM 1,050.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77372 591-540-750-001 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AGREEM 1,050.00

    Total SILVERSMITH DATA: 2,100.00

    Total 77372: 2,100.00

STATE OF MICHIGAN - EGLE

11/23 11/06/2023 77373 591-540-777-000 STATE WATER TESTING & PERMITS 1,618.08

    Total STATE OF MICHIGAN - EGLE: 1,618.08

    Total 77373: 1,618.08

STEPHENS TIRE SERVICE

11/23 11/06/2023 77374 661-575-930-000 CONTRACTED REPAIRS 384.00

    Total STEPHENS TIRE SERVICE: 384.00

    Total 77374: 384.00

TEAM FINANCIAL GROUP

11/23 11/06/2023 77375 101-253-750-001 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AGREE'T 299.00

    Total TEAM FINANCIAL GROUP: 299.00

    Total 77375: 299.00

THOMAS REESE

11/23 11/06/2023 77376 591-540-960-000 EDUCATION & TRAINING 51.10

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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    Total THOMAS REESE: 51.10

    Total 77376: 51.10

TIFFANY BEHERNDS

11/23 11/06/2023 77377 248-733-956-002 FARMER'S MARKET - KC PROG EXP 10.00

    Total TIFFANY BEHERNDS: 10.00

    Total 77377: 10.00

TOM GRASS

11/23 11/06/2023 77378 248-733-956-000 FARMERS MARKET - SNAP EXPENSE 9.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77378 248-733-956-002 FARMER'S MARKET - KC PROG EXP 1.00

    Total TOM GRASS: 10.00

    Total 77378: 10.00

TOM KRAUSE

11/23 11/06/2023 77379 248-733-900-000 FARMERS MARKET - ADVERTISING 140.00

    Total TOM KRAUSE: 140.00

    Total 77379: 140.00

TUSCOLA COUNTY

11/23 11/06/2023 77380 101-257-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 2,433.17

    Total TUSCOLA COUNTY: 2,433.17

    Total 77380: 2,433.17

TUSCOLA COUNTY BPW

11/23 11/06/2023 77381 390-905-993-000 BOND INTEREST PAYMENTS - NEW 16,714.05

    Total TUSCOLA COUNTY BPW: 16,714.05

    Total 77381: 16,714.05

TUSCOLA COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

11/23 11/06/2023 77382 661-575-930-000 CONTRACTED REPAIRS 1,128.24

    Total TUSCOLA COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION: 1,128.24

    Total 77382: 1,128.24

TUSCOLA COUNTY TREASURER

11/23 11/06/2023 77383 101-000-432-005 LIEU OF TAX DISTRIB-MOBILE EST 110.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77383 101-000-222-005 DUE TO COUNTY - INTEREST 73.18

11/23 11/06/2023 77383 101-000-222-005 DUE TO COUNTY - INTEREST 112.18

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check

<<10-15>>



CITY OF CARO Check Register - Council Meeting Page:     16

Check Issue Dates: 10/17/2023 - 11/6/2023 Nov 02, 2023  01:04PM

GL Check Check Invoice GL Account Invoice GL Account Title Amount

Period Issue Date Number

11/23 11/06/2023 77383 101-000-228-001 DUE TO CTY - STATE EDUCATION 5,582.41

11/23 11/06/2023 77383 101-000-222-000 DUE TO CTY - COUNTY OPERATING 3,641.63

    Total TUSCOLA COUNTY TREASURER: 9,519.40

    Total 77383: 9,519.40

UNIFIRST CORPORATION

11/23 11/06/2023 77384 590-540-776-000 OM&R SUPPLIES NORMAL 21.64

11/23 11/06/2023 77384 101-265-776-000 O&M SUPPLIES 18.45

11/23 11/06/2023 77384 216-336-740-000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 25.75

11/23 11/06/2023 77384 101-265-776-000 O&M SUPPLIES 21.00

11/23 11/06/2023 77384 101-265-776-000 O&M SUPPLIES 23.00

    Total UNIFIRST CORPORATION: 109.84

    Total 77384: 109.84

USA BLUEBOOK

11/23 11/06/2023 77385 590-540-776-000 OM&R SUPPLIES NORMAL 19.95

    Total USA BLUEBOOK: 19.95

    Total 77385: 19.95

W W WILLIAMS

11/23 11/06/2023 77386 590-540-801-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 1,043.00

    Total W W WILLIAMS: 1,043.00

    Total 77386: 1,043.00

71-B DISTRICT COURT

11/23 11/02/2023 77387 101-253-760-000 POSTAGE 16.00

    Total 71-B DISTRICT COURT: 16.00

    Total 77387: 16.00

CONSUMERS ENERGY

10/23 10/24/2023 800041 591-540-921-000 GAS (UTILITY) 398.75

10/23 10/24/2023 800041 591-540-921-000 GAS (UTILITY) 16.00

10/23 10/24/2023 800041 101-265-921-000 GAS 110.78

10/23 10/24/2023 800041 590-540-921-000 GAS (Consumers Energy) 796.89

10/23 10/24/2023 800041 101-265-921-000 GAS 120.75

10/23 10/24/2023 800041 591-540-921-000 GAS (UTILITY) 16.00

10/23 10/24/2023 800041 591-540-921-000 GAS (UTILITY) 23.15

10/23 10/24/2023 800041 101-265-921-000 GAS 16.00

10/23 10/24/2023 800041 248-728-921-000 GAS 16.00

    Total CONSUMERS ENERGY: 1,514.32

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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    Total 800041: 1,514.32

DTE ENERGY

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 590-540-920-000 ELECTRIC 7,306.59

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 101-441-926-000 STREET LIGHTS - ELECTRIC 4,777.60

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 101-441-926-000 STREET LIGHTS - ELECTRIC 146.52

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 101-441-926-000 STREET LIGHTS - ELECTRIC 146.98

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 590-545-920-000 ELECTRIC - LIFT STATIONS 180.99

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 591-540-920-000 ELECTRIC - WELLHOUSES 481.80

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 590-545-920-000 ELECTRIC - LIFT STATIONS 55.55

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 590-545-920-000 ELECTRIC - LIFT STATIONS 46.79

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 590-545-920-000 ELECTRIC - LIFT STATIONS 25.00

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 101-265-920-000 ELECTRIC 911.57

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 101-703-920-000 ELECTRIC 14.87

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 101-441-926-000 STREET LIGHTS - ELECTRIC 15.56

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 101-265-920-000 ELECTRIC 481.80

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 590-545-920-000 ELECTRIC - LIFT STATIONS 62.50

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 101-751-920-000 ELECTRIC 14.87

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 101-751-920-000 ELECTRIC 15.31

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 591-540-920-000 ELECTRIC - WELLHOUSES 872.73

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 101-441-926-000 STREET LIGHTS - ELECTRIC 15.90

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 101-754-920-000 ELECTRIC 33.00

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 204-444-920-000 ELECTRIC - PARKING LOTS 36.14

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 590-545-920-000 ELECTRIC - LIFT STATIONS 97.20

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 590-545-920-000 ELECTRIC - LIFT STATIONS 43.14

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 591-540-920-000 ELECTRIC - WELLHOUSES 717.94

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 590-545-920-000 ELECTRIC - LIFT STATIONS 106.01

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 590-545-920-000 ELECTRIC - LIFT STATIONS 31.14

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 101-751-920-000 ELECTRIC 114.28

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 204-444-920-000 ELECTRIC - PARKING LOTS 70.22

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 101-751-920-000 ELECTRIC 57.58

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 101-441-926-000 STREET LIGHTS - ELECTRIC 131.79

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 591-540-920-000 ELECTRIC - WELLHOUSES 6,596.88

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 204-444-920-000 ELECTRIC - PARKING LOTS 83.05

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 248-728-920-000 ELECTRIC 230.03

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 101-753-920-000 ELECTRIC 184.92

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 101-703-920-000 ELECTRIC 27.89

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 248-728-920-000 ELECTRIC 31.60

10/23 10/30/2023 800042 590-545-920-000 ELECTRIC - LIFT STATIONS 152.98

    Total DTE ENERGY: 24,318.72

    Total 800042: 24,318.72

PITNEY BOWES BANK INC PURCHASE POWER

11/23 11/06/2023 800043 101-253-760-000 POSTAGE 12.50

11/23 11/06/2023 800043 101-172-760-000 POSTAGE 12.50

11/23 11/06/2023 800043 101-260-760-000 POSTAGE 12.50

11/23 11/06/2023 800043 101-262-760-000 POSTAGE 12.50

11/23 11/06/2023 800043 101-301-760-000 POSTAGE 12.50

11/23 11/06/2023 800043 101-371-760-000 POSTAGE 12.50

11/23 11/06/2023 800043 216-336-760-000 POSTAGE 12.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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11/23 11/06/2023 800043 590-540-760-000 POSTAGE 125.00

11/23 11/06/2023 800043 591-540-760-000 POSTAGE 125.00

11/23 11/06/2023 800043 596-521-760-000 POSTAGE 75.00

11/23 11/06/2023 800043 661-575-760-000 POSTAGE 12.50

11/23 11/06/2023 800043 101-441-760-000 POSTAGE 12.50

11/23 11/06/2023 800043 101-751-760-000 POSTAGE 12.50

11/23 11/06/2023 800043 101-702-760-000 POSTAGE 12.50

11/23 11/06/2023 800043 202-483-760-000 POSTAGE 12.50

11/23 11/06/2023 800043 203-483-760-000 POSTAGE 12.50

11/23 11/06/2023 800043 204-483-760-000 POSTAGE 12.50

    Total PITNEY BOWES BANK INC PURCHASE POWER: 500.00

    Total 800043: 500.00

WEX BANK

11/23 11/01/2023 800044 661-575-860-000 GAS/OIL 523.08

11/23 11/01/2023 800044 216-336-860-000 GAS & OIL 113.86

11/23 11/01/2023 800044 101-371-860-000 GAS 29.22

11/23 11/01/2023 800044 101-301-860-000 GAS/OIL/TIRES 1,210.51

11/23 11/01/2023 800044 590-540-860-000 GAS/OIL/DIESEL 124.78

    Total WEX BANK: 2,001.45

    Total 800044: 2,001.45

    Grand Totals:  443,419.06

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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